Statistical Summary

December 2025

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Class Il Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

1/9/2026 5:19:12 PM

223,440,037
38,292,996
4,118,582
28,402,810

294,254,425

4.400480%
75.94%
9,492,078

5,269,331
3,972,094
2,193,893

11,435,318

94,071
0

94,071

17,400,256
987,230
16,005,262

34,392,748

340,176,562

17,144,224
221,791,111
2,582,051
4,592,238

246,109,624
2.665758%
7,939,020

3,150,529
23,742,108
16,453,754

43,346,391
11.168565%

4,118,582

4,118,582
5.908368%

14,913,639
1,051,964
4,193,199

24,277,224
2,165,939

46,601,965

7.710072%
340,176,562



