

Statistical Summary
December 2025
Federal Order No. 7

1/9/2026 5:19:12 PM

Receipts:

Producer Milk		
Class I	223,440,037	
Class II	38,292,996	
Class III	4,118,582	
Class IV	28,402,810	
		294,254,425
Total Producer Milk		294,254,425
Average Butterfat Test	4.400480%	
Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	75.94%	
Daily Average Receipts	9,492,078	
Other Source Milk		
Class I	5,269,331	
Class II	3,972,094	
Class IV	2,193,893	
		11,435,318
Total Other Source Milk		11,435,318
Overage		
Class II	94,071	
Class IV	0	
		94,071
Total Overage		94,071
Opening Inventory		
Class I	17,400,256	
Class II	987,230	
Class IV	16,005,262	
		34,392,748
Total Opening Inventory		34,392,748
		340,176,562
Total Receipts		340,176,562
Utilization:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP	17,144,224	
Route Disposition Class I	221,791,111	
Shrinkage	2,582,051	
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants	4,592,238	
		246,109,624
Total Class I Utilization		246,109,624
Average Butterfat Test	2.665758%	
Daily Average Utilization	7,939,020	
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce	3,150,529	
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods	23,742,108	
Used To Produce/Other Uses	16,453,754	
		43,346,391
Total Class II Utilization		43,346,391
Average Butterfat Test	11.168565%	
Class III Utilization		
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants	4,118,582	
		4,118,582
Total Class III Utilization		4,118,582
Average Butterfat Test	5.908368%	
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory	14,913,639	
Nonfluid Used To Fortify	1,051,964	
Shrinkage	4,193,199	
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants	24,277,224	
Used To Produce/Other Uses	2,165,939	
		46,601,965
Total Class IV Utilization		46,601,965
Average Butterfat Test	7.710072%	
Total Utilization		340,176,562